RESOLUTION NO. ©OB-028

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE DISSOLVED ONTARIO REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY, APPROVING A RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT
SCHEDULE FOR THE TIME PERIOD FROM JANUARY 1, 2016,
THROUGH JUNE 30, 2016, PURSUANT TO HEALTH AND SAFETY
CODE SECTION 34177(l)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34173(d), the City of
Ontario (“Successor Agency”) is the Successor Agency to the dissolved Ontario
Redevelopment Agency (“Agency”), confirmed by Resolution No 2012-001 adopted on
January 10, 2012; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34179(a), the
Oversight Board is the Successor Agency’s oversight board; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34177(I)(1) requires the Successor
Agency to prepare a ‘“recognized obligation payment schedule” (“ROPS”) listing
outstanding obligations of the Agency to be performed by the Successor Agency during
the time period from January 1, 2016, through June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, upon approval by the Oversight Board, Health and Safety Code
Section 34177(1)(2) requires the Successor Agency to submit the approved ROPS to the
County of San Bernardino Auditor-Controller, the California State Controller, and the
State of California Department of Finance no later than October 5, 2015, and post the
approved ROPS on the Successor Agency’s website; and

WHEREAS, Health and'Safety Code Section 34180(g) requires the Oversight
Board to approve the Successor Agency's establishment of the ROPS prior to the
Successor Agency acting upon the ROPS; and

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR
AGENCY TO THE DISSOLVED ONTARIO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY DOES
HEREBY RESOLVE AND FIND AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are
incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.

Section 2. CEQA Compliance. The approval of the ROPS through this
Resolution does not commit the Oversight Board to any action that may have a
significant effect on the environment. As a result, such action does not constitute a
project subject to the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act. The City
Clerk of the City of Ontario, acting on behalf of the Oversight Board, is authorized and
directed to file a Notice of Exemption with the appropriate official of the County of San
Bernardino, California, within five (5) days following the date of adoption of this
Resolution.




Section 3. Approval of the ROPS. The Oversight Board hereby approves
and adopts the ROPS, in substantially the form attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A,
pursuant to Health and Safety Code Sections 34177 and 34180.

Section 4. Implementation. The Oversight Board hereby directs the
Successor Agency to submit copies of the ROPS approved by the Oversight Board to
the County of San Bernardino Auditor-Controller, the State of California Controller and
the State of California Department of Finance after the effective date of this Resolution,
or, if the State of California Department of Finance requests review of the ROPS prior to
the effective date of this Resolution, upon approval of the ROPS by the State of
California Department of Finance, and to post the ROPS on the Successor Agency’s
website.

Section 5. Severability. If any provision of this Resolution or the application
of any such provision to any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall
not affect other provisions or applications of this Resolution that can be given effect
without the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this
Resolution are severable. The Oversight Board declares that the Oversight Board
would have adopted this Resolution irrespective of the invalidity of any particular portion
of this Resolution.

Section 6. Certification. The City Clerk of the City of Ontario, acting on
behalf of the Oversight Board as its Secretary, shall certify to the adoption of this
Resolution.

Effective Date. Pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 34179(h), all
actions taken by the Oversight Board may be reviewed by the State of California
Department of Finance, and, therefore, this Resolution shall not be effective for five (5)
business days, pending a request for review by the State of California Department of
Finance.



PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 24t day of September, 2015, by the
following vote:

AYES: ESPINOZA, RICHARDSON, UNDERCOFFER, WIERSMA, OLHASSO
NOES: HONE

ABSENT: KOOPMAN, SHULTZ

ABSTAIN: NONE

Chairperson S

ATFTEST:

0 L.

Oversight Board Secretary




EXHIBIT A

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

[Attached behind this page]



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16B) - Summary
Filed for the January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Ontario
Name of County: San Bernardino

Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelop t Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A Sources (B+C+D): $ -
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) -
Cc Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) -
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) -
E  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 7,023,434
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 6,773,434
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 250,000
H  Total Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 7,023,434
S Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
| Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 7.023,434
J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) (1,594,933)
K Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ 5428501
County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
L  Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 7,023,434
M Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AA) -
N  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) 7,023,434

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177 (m) of the Health and Safety code, |
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

Title

QUAN/IY

Signature

Date



Ontario Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16B) - ROPS Detail

January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)
B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
Furding Source
Mon-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
o 5 i i i Total Outstanding
Hem # Project Name / Detdt Obligation Obkgation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payers Descripton/Project Scope Project Atea Debt or Obligation | Retited | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Mon-Admin Admin Six=Maonth Total
3 223,083,951 g o = 3 5773434 | § 250000 | § 7,023,434
|Convertion Genter / 1993 Tax Bonds Issued On of |6/1/1893 /2025 U5 Bank & Trost ‘|§mr Parity Debl re: construction of & | Merged Project Area 74,251 582, N 2610624 H 2610629
Allocation Bonds Before 12/31110 ion cel
2|Project Area Mo. 1/ 1985 Tax Bonds kssued On or |B/1/1595 8172025 US Bank & Trust Senior Parity Debl re: development of | Merged Project Area B,713,200| [ 242,502 E] 242,500
Allacaticn Bonds Before 1203110 Project Area ho. 1
Project Area No. 1, Center City & Revenue Bonds 21172002 8102017 US Bank & Trust Senior Parity Debt re: refinance 1852 |Merged Project Area 5,868 516 N B7.335) 3 &7,335)
Cimarron / 2002 Revenue Bonds Issued On or Before Revenus Bonds and finance additional
123110 redevelopment activities of the Agency
4] LowiMod Houwsing / 2002 Housing Third-Party Loans  {21/2002 M2 US Bank & Trust Senbor Pasity Debt re: increase, Merged Project Araa 14,504,104 M 271,614 5 271,514)
Set-Aside Loan from Fannie Mae improve and preserve the communiy's
supply of lowimed income housing
avadable
3 -
6|Baxter Distribution Canter / 1350 OPADDA onstructi |4718/1900 6/12/2052 [Cardinal Health Care hird Party Obligation/Contract re. Merged Project Area 31,025,072 N 1,200,000 5 1,200
DDA Agreement on Facility and public improvements
3 o
BiMedCal Sales Location / 2005 Business Incentive  |B/1/2005 113112025 MedCal Third Parly Obgation/Contract re. Merged Project Area 52,465,112 L] 1,200,000] H 1,200,001
Location Agreement Agreements facility and refocation costs
5 =
10]Cntario Airport Towers | 2007 CPADDA/Construct |91472007 814£2037 ‘Ontario Airport Center, LLC [Third Party Obligation/ Contract re; Merged Project Area 2,500,000 N 250,000 5 250.000)
| Ownars Participation Agreement an public infrastructure improvements
3 i
B ]
13| Auditing Services | 2008 Admin Costs (81272009 2 Lance. Soll & Lungard Third Party Cblgatien/Contract re. Merged Project Area - N 5 E
Frofessional Services Agreement audit services and preparation of
financlal reports
15|Persannel Costs Admin Costs 112012 BMS2052 City of Gniario Project Direct Personnel Costs re: Merged Project Area g N 5 &
Redevelopment employees
16|Personnel Costs | Admin Costs o2 6/19/2052 Vision Service Plan Project Diract Personnel Costs re: Merged Project Ar=a - ] 5 -
Redevelopment employee health
benefits
17| Cngoing Projects/Pragrams Admin Costs 112012 GI152052 City of Ontario - Utilties [Operational / Project Direct related Merged Project Area - [1] 3 |
Department ExpEnges
18| Ongoing Prajects/Programs Admin Cosls 1172012 19/2052 Federal Express Operational / Project Direct related Merged Project Area - [ 5 -
18{0ngeing ProjectsPragrams | Admin Costs 112012 61972052 Inkand Valiey Dady Bulietin  |Operational / Project Direct refated Merged Project Area -| N s -
20|Ongoing ProjectePrograms Adman Costs B2012001 G205 ’ﬁa,pld Express Delivery (Operational | Project Direct related Merged Project Area - M 5




Ontario Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16B) - ROPS Detail

January 1, 2016 throu

gh June 30, 2016

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)
A B c =} E £ G H 1 A K L M N o P
Furding Source _
Men-Redevelopmant Propery Tax Trust Fund
{Mon-RPTTF} RPTTF
[+ A Contracy Total Outstanding
Item # Project Name / Debt Obligation Ciligation T Execution Date Termination Date Payes Deseription/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obigation | Retwed | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Othar Funds Mon-Admin Admn Six-Manth Total
21|Cngoing Projects/Programs Admin Cests 1202 515972052 " Agency D parati { Project Direct related Merged Project Area - M 5 -|
[Employees. ENPRNSES
22{Ongeing Projects/Programs | Actmin Costs 11122007 E/3N2013 Shred-It San Bermardino Operational / Project Direct refated Merged Progect Area -] N 5
23| Ongoing Projects/Programs Admin Costs TH2008 GHSH2052 Slim's Key Shop (Operatianal / Project Ditect related Merged Project Area N 3 -
24|Ongoing Projects/Pregrams Admin Costa 12012 611972052 Southern California Bindery |Operalional | Project Direct related Merged Project Area - N 3 -]
and Mailing, Inc. expenses
25{Cngoing Projects/Programs [ Admin Coats 11112012 EREFIEF Southern California Edison  [Operational / Projecd Direct related Merged Project Area - ] [ E
] BXPENSES
26|0ngoing ProjectsPrograms Admin Costs 1Mz0iz CREFRCFS Southern California Gas Operatianal [ Project Direct ratated Merged Project Area -| [ 5 E
Company EXpENSes
27|Ongaing Projects/Programs Admin Costs A0 61812052 Staples Advantage ‘Operational | Project Dwect related Merged Project Area - N 5 -
Cngoing Projects/Programs Admin Costs SBZ010 E192052 US Bank Operafional / Project Direct related Merged Project Area - M 3 -
| EXPENSES
Redevelopment |ssued Boands iFeas 51111993 81112025 US Bank & Trust Operational / Project Direct retated Merged Froject Area 15,000 ] 7,757 5 7757
LowMod Housing / 2002 Housing | Admin Costs 2112002 US Bank & Trust (Operational / Project Direct related Merged Project Area =] N 5
Sel-Aside Loan from Fannie Mas EXpENSES
31| Ongoing ProjectsPrograms Admin Costs 1002000 0 i { Project Diect related Merged Project Area - N 3 -
Bxpenses
32|0ngoing Projects/Programs Admin Costs 1712008 Opetational ! Project Direct related [Merged Project Area - [ 5 -
expenses
33|0ngoing Projects/Programs Admin Costs TH2012 rF';l:ppert;r Asszel Maintenance Services [Merged Project Area - N 3 B
34{Cngoing Projects/Programs [Admin Costs ERIFIEE] 123102015 (Dewey Services, Inc. Property Asset Maintenance Services |Merged Project Area - N 5 -
35|Ongoing ProjectsPrograms (Admin Costs 71172007 1213172014 Marx Brothers Fire Property Asset Maintenance Services  |Merged Project Area N 5 -
Extingussher Company
3510ngoing ProjectsPrograms Admin Costs 72007 1213172014 Mijac Alarm Systems Property Assel Maintenance Sewmesferged Project Area - N 3 -]
37|Cngaing Projects/Frograms Admin Gosts 272004 652052 [The Cnitano Centers |Property Asset Maintenance Services | Merged Project Area ] ] 5 |
Dwnars iati
38| Cngaing Projects/Programs Admin Costs TIM2007 1213172014 Allied & Property Asset Maintenance Services |Merged Project Area - M 5 E
39 Ongoing ProjectePrograms Addmin Casts 212007 B/302015 Albert A Webb Associates [Property Disposition Services Merged Project Area - N 3 o
40|2ngaing Projects/Programs Admin Costs Eul. Best & Kraiger Property Dsposition Services Merged Project Area - M [ -
41| Ongoing Projects/Pragrams Admin Costs ‘Converse Consultants Property Disposition Services. Merged Project Area - N 5 E
421 Ongoing ProjectsPrograms Admin Costs 'ﬁoelnty Mational Tile Property Disposilion Services Merged Project Area - N 3 -
43|0ngoing Projects/Programs Admin Cesls ] &F |Preparty O Services Merged Project Area - N 5 -
44| Ongeing Projects/Programs (Admin Costs Integra Ellis Group ']I_’lopeny Disposition Services Merged Project Area -| N $ -




Ontario Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16B) - ROPS Detail
January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B C o E F G H 1 4 K L M N o P
__Funding Saurce
Men-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
(Mon-RPTTF) RPTTE
Contractiag & i Tatal Gutslanding
DOhbligation Typa Execution Date Termination Date - Project Area Debt or Obligation | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Bal Other Funds Mon-Admin Admin Six-Manth Tatal
Admin Costs 5 Froperty Disposition Services Merged Project Area - N E]
(Ongoing Projects/Programs Admin Costs 42812008 Propery Disposition Senvices Merged Project Area - ] k]
Associate

47|Ongoing Projecta/Programs Admin Costs Q212010 BI30205 Cnyx Architects, Inc. Property Dispesition Services IMQrgad Project Area - [T] 3

AB|Ongaing ProjectsiPrograms Admin Costs B21/2010 Q2015 Pleder & Associales Properiy Dispesition Services Merged Projact Area -] B £
[Engineers Inc.

43|0ngoing Projects/Programs. | Admin Cests 5262010 SI3VZ013 [Rosenow Spevacek Group, [Property Disposition Services Merged Preject Area - ] £
Inc. {RSG, Inc.)

S Ongeing Projects/Programs [ Acmin Costs 102172008 EL3N2014 RP Laurain & Praperty D Services Merged Project Area - ] 5

51]0ngoing ProjectsPrograms Adman Costs 612008 EEI2015 RTKL Properly Disposition Services Merged Fraoject Area - L 5

52|Ongaoing Projects/Programs. Admin Costs 102172008 5302014 Stewart Tale Company Froperiy Disposdion Services Merged Project Area 3

53|0ngning ProjectsiPrograms Admm Costs Tiemra West IPruperty Disposition Services Merged Project Area 5

54{Cngoing Projects/Pragrams Admin Costs Urban Futures Property Disposition Services Merged Project Area 5

55| Ongoing Projects/Programs (Admin Costs Willdan Associales, Inc. Property Disposition Services. Merged Froject Area 5




Ontario Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16B) - ROPS Detail
January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Project Name / Debt Oblig

Total Outstanding

Dabtacobigat

Furding Source

Mon-Redevelspment Property Tax Trust Fund

{Nen-RPTTF)

RPTTF

Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance

Other Funds

Six-Month Total
5




Ontario Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16B) - ROPS Detail
January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B c =] E F G H I A4 K L M N o P
Funding Saurce
Maon-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF} RPTTF
G [+ T Tetal Cutstanding
Item & Froject Mame ( Debt Obliga fan Typ Execution Date Termination Date ayee g je Debt or Obgation Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Six-Month Total




Ontarie Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-168) - ROPS Detail
January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B o E F G H 1 J K L M P
Funding Source
Mon-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
o g Tolsl Outstanding
Item # Termmation Date Debt or Obfigation Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Six-Month Total

Froject Mame / Deb! Obligatio




Ontario Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16B) - ROPS Detail

January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B c 2] E F G H 1 J K L M N o P
Funding Source
Men-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RPTTF} RPTTF
Cortracth © ot Total Gutstanding
Item # Project Marne f Debt Obligation n T Execulion Date Termination Date P Description/Project Sc Project Area Debt or Gbiigation | Retred | Bond Procesds | Reserve Balance Other Funds. MNon-Admin Admin Sin-Month Total

k3 <

3 -]

3 -]
136} Administration and Overhead Admin Costs Tri20z 2052 Ciy of Onfario Adménistrative Overhead par HES Merged Project Area 250.000) N 250,000 § 250,01

Allocation 34171(b,

3 R

3 ]
141|Staples Sales & Distribution / 2008 |Business Incentive  |6M6/2009 1207 Staples Third Party Obligation'Contract re: Merged Praject Area 3,600, N 500,000 H 900,000

Facility Upgrade Loan Agreement | Agresments convenant for continuation and
=xpansion of business i

142 E
4 2
14 E
14! B
1 A
147 -
14| B B
145 [ B
150 ]
151 -]
152 E
15. E




Ontario Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16B) - Report of Cash Balances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (1), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extant no other funding source is available or when payment
from proparty tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. For tips on how to complete the Report of Cash Balances Form, see [INSERT URL LINK TO CASH BALANCE TIPS SHEET]

A B c D E F G H
Fund Sources
Bond Proceeds Reserve Bal Other RPTTF
Prior ROPS Prior ROPS
period balances RPTTF
Bonds Issued on and DDR RPTTF| distributed as Rent, Non-Admin
or befora Bonds Issued on balances reserve for future Grants, and
Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period 12/31110 or after 01/01/11 retained period(s) Interest, Ete. Admin Ci
ROPS 14-15B Actuals (01/01/15 - 06/30/15)
1 |Beginning Available Cash Bal (Actual 01/01/15)
3,204 247 - - = 147,283 920,064
2 [Revenueflncome (Actual 06/30/15)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-158 distribution from the
County Auditer-Controller during January 2015 237 . : - a5 3,750,088
3 |Expenditures for ROPS 14-15B Enforceable Obligations (Actual
06/30/15)
RPTTF amounts, H2 plus H4 should equal total reporied actual
expenditures in the Report of PPA. Columns L and Q a5 " = " 5.401 511
4 R fon of Available Cash Bal (Actual 06/30/15)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as
resarve for future period(s)
5 |ROPS 14-15B RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment
RPTTF amount should tie to the self-reported ROPS 14-15B PPA in the No entry required
Report of PPA, Column S oiSnipy e
1,504 933
6 | Ending Actual A Cash Bal I
CloG={1+2-3-4\H=(1+2-3-4-§) $ 3204389 |$ -|s -1 -1$ t1a7378|$ (2,326,322
ROPS 15-16A Estimate {07/01/15 - 12/31/15)
7 |Beginning Available Cash Bal (Actual 07/01/15)
(O Iy By O=AVE F = EA T TR A H =8+ ) s 3204389 s -ls -ls 1ara78|s  (731,389)
8 |Revenuelincome (Estimate 12/31/15)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15B distribution from the
Counly Auditor-Controller during June 2015 7,872,108 |ROPS 15-16A funding
9 |Expenditures for ROPS 14-15B Enfl ble Obligations (
12i31/15) 7.872.108
10 tention of Avai Cash Bal (E: 12/31/15)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as
reserve for future period(s) =
11 |Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance (7 + 8 - 9 -10]
i e J s 3,204,389 | § -8 -1% -1 $ 147378| $% (731,389)




Ontario Recognized Obligatan Paymord Schadubs (ROPS 15-108) - Report of Prior Porked Adjustmorts
30, 2015; MSC)

Roported for the ROPE 14-158 [January 1, h , ] i 1o Hoalth snd ty cion 34
Raport Amourds in Whale Dofiars)
REPS 12 CPS 45180 by
ROPS. TR Puissa {1 BA and thee ROPS 14158 [ ¥ e J015] penod. Th CAL ¥
Redevetement Progarty Tax Trist Fund (RPTTF} aporowed for the ROPS 18168 |. b 16 1 14953 priee' pttied B Secton MM () - h LA subject fo madt by #he county
="} g sum.
i e |l s |+ el s Tow T3 T 51T %1 8] % Lal o | vl 6l &l s ; FEENS i) (e [ e
Mon-RPTTF RPTTE PTTF.
e A M
EREp—— b e Ak
Py e
{Ameunt s 41 (At v 4
et P S tent s 12-170
Other Fusds Mar-Adrmin Atrie Py pmntiac] MEPTTTY Acdwin CAL Paspinniest HITHFY
Mwadvnbe o,
BTTF 1o o
mees s ancpeda
Aumbated = o ot Pt L ot R T Mot Lawpar of b med We Pt Lm0 Pt L
wennbin pod et herirasd thes e b Aastorired Tt At st o Wt Dotbey wosn. ealhewbred | il baw el |
Aushonieat s auncvras Aethd ot Aotbornet o Aonintas st ey P s anitia et iy ey 44 Gomrrrasin Redina Acbiat . et Oofmmncs | bt Dfermnsa
3 smsm s s 10| s srs s s PR PR g |* Sl g3 x 1 s B 5
it i N 3 :
FITES) e N3 -
Sarmm e Tarat aram | T
T T ETTE i3 T =
5 1] )
T I ] o E T CE
D = - £ - [ ERRE waz ares e o BCPE 14
124 bewmats oot i et
i e 14 1200
TET () Py E— 5 T |
[ Tem 3 7 T
[,
Pamcasian
-
(O e T T | =T Ern 0 TATIT m e s nead
Tomeory | 7107
s St rpion}
ity
O e T T = T
"
L wdt Thaavee s + 5 - k]
1 [ - *
- 3 T T
3 g 5 3
5 k] B
T 5 T T 5
3 g T
D £ ]
T T T T
¥ k] - k]
5 T 7
T 3 T
T T T .
T T T
T 3 T
T T T T
TE [T = T T g T




DOalark Racegnizad Obbgaton Payment Schedula (ROFS 15-168) - Ropart of Prine Pariod Adjussments
Raporiud for the ROPS 14-158 (January 1, 2095 theaugh June 20, 2015) Petind Pursuant t Health and Safaly Cods (HEC) section 14185 )y
{Feeport Amaunts in Whale Dalars)

[ROFS 14. upon subrmittal of the ROPS 15
(ROPS 18458 Lelt. Parice Al A (3], SAs tha wgh Jura 7015} penod. The smount of CAC, Mole that
Firdrmatogmeonl Prepaty Tas Trns Find [ ¢ ROFIE 45 i % 158 pr adpstmert, that the pror o * 431 by Ihe cotnty
. homp sum.
HonRFTTE PTIF RPTTE
Diber Fards Mot adnin om0
e
[ [
ey Hol Lonsrs st asibeied tom Mt L ot ey
s b ittt ¢ Hha idaTsnca Sathen rat | L etheient | Py
) A ) Amased | A Aetbr et peer) Ather it iy Actit el Atbas et et Aot el ey A Cemrs . e Dftersoss [ achnt
s 3 ] e Az sapuls 1 eange|s e srapssls  spams |t uessem e wssals s gen |* iand [T 3 Asmenn x :
5 T
T g T
T T T
T T T
T v T
T T T T
T T T =
T ] = T
T T L T
T T = T
T ¥ T
T T 3
T ¥ ¥
5 T T T ¥
T T T =
¥ T - T
= T T g
T T T
¥ T - T
T T T
T T T
T T T
= T T T
T T T
7 T T
T T H
T T T
T T B
T T T
z T T g
) T T
7 T T -
T T T




Crare Recognized Obligaton Paymond Schedule (ROPS 15-168) « Repert of Prior Period Adjustmonts

Raporied for the ROPS 14158 {January 1, 2018 frough June 30, 2015) Period Pursuai
R, A i

it o Health and Safaty Cade [HSC) section 34186 (2]

aflars)
ROPS 14 7 5168 by e 54
ROPS 14158 Suctessor 2 Pursuand 1o HSC Sechien 34186 {8). S48 e d the for the ROPS 14158 [January thisug® June 2015) pedad. The amount of CAL. their Y
Ferdevekapment Frosaity Tus Trisst Fund IRPTTF} RS 15158 o ATHE} st wil 1445 prie peneed HSC Sevtion M1 (3] are wubject o madt by tha coutty
LEAC) ard ihe St ol bumo s,
gl e | ow ] w [ e & D | @ |, s | % e [ & ] & i o« 1T a ] & ] « : ) (R e [0 | () T
HonRPTTE RPTTF PTTE
e
LR TTr— ki e Afmin
st Ak PP =
[risemyritieg [
Cetaet ROPS 2brni ortue e 15-1088
ke Fu Mo Asvein Asven Ry imatad BPTTE) Adwmie T Rusasaind RPTTF}
prns . —
o Pl il et
(Ll RTRL Dterence 1RGPS 1A e mais ot
diduded + M oter L 1 et [ ot e . st Lomwwt o Pt | s 1
T rgmei Mama e i o, it ot ¢ Aha drttprnnen s el Miamia Iréel dferenra in Mt D Hortbew bemed | et e |
e s | et cmisration | dsboiret | ot ittt | aarent | teriena s Aemes 5 P o oy A S oy htt ) ity Yy e— s Achas ot asiiia e P
1 1 3 5 3 e s N E Ao | 3 sgrsess | § BN E S LERLTTH K LEcagra Iy s ls 5,340 L e 3 LR CHE] 3 LT L
3 | Bank o kwy £] 3 E 5 g
ey s
fpsarlread
T T ¥
3 - T T
T T T
T 3 - ¥ 1]
5 T T T
¥ E B
T T T T
7 T = 5 T
= T E T T
5 K 5
T4 | o Do 1] 3 - 3 -
Wiseng Ttk
e (3011
o
T T T
T B ¥
T T T
T T[T T T[T ¥ g =
E T T T
L] - £l E)
+ - k ¥




Crarie Recognized Oblignsan Payment Scheduls (ROPS 15.188) - Repest of Prior Poriod Adjustmonts
Reported for the ROPS 14-158 {January 1, wgh Juna 30, 2015) In Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 {a)
(Repod Amounts in Vehaln Doliars)
ROPS PEAEE by e 54
ROPE 14-158 Successor Agency {34 achion 34185 {a), & etween they tor the ROPS 14-168 . % Juny 20015) penod. The ameun of CAG.
y Tome Fru TF} et 15168 [ June 2016} pes SA' 14458 pror period Jdusimand. HEC Sechon 34488 (4] o specfies B the pior penod adnsisents sl-mpored by £A5 are subject o audt by 1he coury L
lumg sum.
o] v | el o« ] el w Taw L ol 5 T & 1] €8 &l @ et sl el » . : O L B
NonRPTTF RPTTF PTIF:
ac
et 44 Mo i Kt i
e ek B
[ Cararmees i 1
Ot ROPS .l (wt ROPH 18- 1088 |
O Fusdda N toruis Adreie Rumsnnt RETTTY i A Biereratest BFFTF|
Bt Reinie e
il Lendld M il mbant
[BCFS 1168 Dterence {REPE wrpasie |
P e R 69 b by e L ey - Nt Lo 0 [ e
W e g o Bithow e ¢ retlmaren 1 Ausorged ) Tobed fffrnce im Mot Dettarsncs e e et | Bealhaw i |
) Actest Asths ot Aevanl Asthorited Actuw A emed DirenEy bl Avorad Aimiihin Artanl ftad MR} A Crrrermain Awwiunbe b Acten Detfeierenn ot [ e CAL Commerty
3 5 agonls % sneme|s s | saveps s eanoes |y rroape |4 ol e maly s 4 3 srmapas ®
T T T =
3 0 T
T T T
T T T
. I3 EH )
T T T
g B T T
B [y 5 B
E3 i 5
- 3 v T
T g T -
T T T T
g T g
T T T T
T g ]
7 7 T
E3 § £
T 3 T
g 0 T =
5 l 3 -
T T 0
T T = T
- i3 5 ¥
T T T
T O T
T T )
g T T
B ¥ T B H
T - T = T
T T T T
L) ¥ 5
5 T T T
T T T
- 7 ¥ T
3 T T T
T = T 0 T
3 ¥ 5 ¥
* 13 1 5
T T T




Ontarie Recognzod Obligafon Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-168) - Repan of Prior Parlod Adjustments
Roparted for the ROPE 14-188 (January 1, 2015 thrawgh Jurs 30, 2015) Pasiod Pursuant b Health and Sofoty Code (HS0) seelian 34186 fa)
(Raport p 1)
mops 14 15160 by
ROPS 14450 Successor 4185 fo), 505 a0 tor thee ROPS 14158 (Jasasry thiegt Jume 3015) perit. Tre ameurd of CAC, bicle fhat CACs ,
Progerty Tae Trust Eund (7T Jire 2016} perind ' 14158 peior 1 e subyest In maft by the zounty oA sl
i Jlirr fum.
S P . . . .7 .T.7 .07 T .T7T.T.T7T" : s I - wlla T o T w [ o
L BETIE Bxpendtrns.
e
[erp— Adraie v dein
hn h
(Rareast ot Usectia
bt AP 1A Ottt e 1)
it runs Hom i A Heaieies APTEEY Aovwin ca Fenyurmton RETTE)
aanan Sanimie erermica
arTIE T [
i 1410 Deteraace (ACFT 18108 -
Pycprpon s S I p— 11 bt e | PRt R— Mt L ot
P W i ol et " eebte e ot thoe et | [y r— pr—
o e el Pl B T aetunt Athr it s etk it serot atherizet DN Arndle P Py e *aCammart Hniie Aot Difvreree Avathis Actent ttwencs | o Dersaca AL Gomimsnts
5 s 3 T 3 wmaals s esnawls sarsas | 5 I R CER T T L 1o | skl 19 e b 5 1gaann 3 5 1 e
G e ; T T g s
T 7 T
T T T
T T T T
T T T
T T T
~ T T T
T T T
T T T
T = T T
T T T
3 g ¥
T T T
T T T
T g T
- T T T
T T g 7 e s T
T T = T
5 T T T




